## Himilantinis



WHEREAS,

The Fulton County Citizens Commission on the Environment has been empowered by the Board of Commissioners to advise and to identify development projects, community organizations and individuals in Fulton County that advocate and exemplify environmentally sound practices; and



WHEREAS,

The Fulton County Citizens Commission on the Environment supports recognizing environmental achievements and accomplishments through a formal process and has established an environmental awards program to that end; and



WHEREAS,

The Rotary Club of Roswell participates in Georgia's annual river cleanup, an event co-hosted by Keep Roswell Beautiful and the City of Roswell, which is part of a statewide campaign to preserve Georgia's 70,100 miles of river; and



WHEREAS,

The Roswell Rotary After Hours Club collects used plastic grocery bags for the Unity Garden at the Chattahoochee Nature Center, so that the bags can be used for collecting fresh produce which is donated to the food pantry at North Fulton Community Charities (NFCC); and



WHEREAS,

Roswell Rotary partnered with the City of Roswell to renovate and improve Liberty Square Park, which is located in an underserved neighborhood; and



WHEREAS,

Rotary is an international organization and has proudly served the community with diverse members dedicated to their motto: "Service Above Self";



**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Board of Commissioners of Fulton County recognizes the environmental contributions of the Rotary Club of Roswell and does hereby proclaim Wednesday, October 16, 2024, as, "THE ROTARY CLUB OF ROSWELL DAY" in Fulton County, Georgia.

Fulton County Board of Commissioners

Commissioner

Attest:

Clerk to the Commission

FULTON COUNTY